

HB0319/330912/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 319
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after “manner;” insert “making certain conforming changes;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, after “(a)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, strike “SECTION” and substitute “SUBSECTION”; and in line 20, strike “(1)” and substitute “(1)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 1, 3, 5, 7, and 10, strike “(2)”, “(3)”, “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively, and substitute “(II)”, “(III)”, “(IV)”, “(V)”, and “(VI)”, respectively; in line 11, strike “(B)” and substitute “(2)”; in line 22, strike “(c) (1)” and substitute “(3)”; and in lines 29 and 34, strike “(2)” and “(3)”, respectively, and substitute “(4)” and “(B)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in lines 1, 7, 28, and 33, strike “(d)”, “(e)”, “(f)”, and “(g)”, respectively, and substitute “(C)”, “(D)”, “(E)”, and “(F)”, respectively; and in lines 1, 4, 5, and 10, in each instance, strike “DREDGE”.